KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Statute 12(1)(II)(i) of K.U. Act & Statutes, 1986, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered that Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Professor, Deptt. of Geophysics be nominated as a member of the Academic Council for a period of two years w.e.f. 23.04.2023.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACS-V/F-75(B)/2023/ 5075-80 Dated: 10/4/23

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Professor, Deptt. of Geophysics. He is requested to kindly inform his email id and contact number to this office by email on dracademic@kuk.ac.in so that any information regarding meeting of the Academic Council could be conveyed in time.
- 2. Director, Public Relations, K.U.K.
- 3. A.R. (Estt.-T), K.U.K.
- 4. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
- 5. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar, K.U.K.

6. Director, IT Cell with the request to display the same on University Website and ensure the change in the list of Academic Council members already sent on his e-mail itcell@kuk.ac.in

Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

S

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+', Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Statute 12(1)(II)(i) of K.U. Act & Statutes, 1986, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered that Dr. Mukender Singh Kadyan, Professor, Deptt. of Statistics & O.R. be nominated as a member of the Academic Council for a period of two years w.e.f. 25.04.2023.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 11.04.2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. Mukender Singh Kadyan, Professor, Deptt. of Statistics & O.R. He is requested to kindly inform his email id and contact number to this office by email on dracademic@kuk.ac.in so that any information regarding meeting of the Academic Council could be conveyed in time.
- 2. Director, Public Relations, K.U.K.
- 3. A.R. (Estt.-T), K.U.K.
- 4. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
- 5. Assistant Registrar O/o the Registrar, K.U.K.
- 6. Director, IT Cell with the request to display the same on University Website and ensure the change in the list of Academic Council members already sent on his e-mail itcell@kuk.ac.in

Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

M